CITY OF NEWTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

April 4, 2016

ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendations of the Community Preservation Committee, through its Chairman James Robertson, and the City Council Programs & Services, Public Facilities, Land Use and the Finance Committees their respective Chairs John B. Rice, Deborah J. Crossley, Marc C Laredo, and Leonard J. Gentile, the sum of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) be and is hereby appropriated from the Community Preservation Fund as shown below to be expended under the direction of the Public Buildings Department to for technical assessments of 70 Crescent Street as a sit for the Community Preservation Act eligible affordable housing and park uses as described in Board Order #384-11(4) and as detailed in the Community Preservation Committee's March 17, 2016 funding recommendation.

FROM:	CPA Fund Undesignated Fund Balance (21-3497)	\$100,000
TO:	Crescent ST Site Assessment	

(21C11501-5301).....\$50,000 (21D11501-5301).....\$50,000

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 23 yeas 0 nays 1 absent (Councilor Harney)

(SGD) DAVID A. OLSON

City Clerk

(SGD) SETT D. WARREN

Mavor

Date